
Creation Prayer Requests for February 2025.  Thank you for praying!

Saturday, February 1 - As both CMI-C and AIG-C organize Biblical creation lectures and events throughout Canada,

pray for safety in travel, and that these events would be successful according to God’s measure, not man’s.

Sunday, February 2 - Pray that Youth Pastors and other youth workers will be able to effectively help their young

people to dig deeply into Biblical truths (including Creation) and to make these a foundational part of their lives.

Monday, February 3 - Ask God to give wisdom, strength, and commitment to Garry Miller (CSSI sec./treas.) to serve

Him as he is called to do.

Tuesday, February 4 - Pray for clear thinking and endurance as CreationBC directors build a database containing all

the bar-code scans of all the creation-related books and videos in their resource centre inventory.

Wednesday, February 5 - Ask God to guide ACS in their desire to reach the French-speaking world outside of

Québec and Canada and to direct them as a door seems to be opening in Africa.

Thursday, February 6 - Pray that the people of Canada would open their hearts and minds to the Word of God and

that this would bring about revival in our country.

Friday, February 7 - Never underestimate the influence of the media in today’s world.  Pray that more people will

recognize and reject the direction most of the media is pushing them.

Saturday, February 8 - Pray that God would raise up the people of His choosing to “take up the torch” and carry on

the ministry of CRM.

Sunday, February 9 - CREATION SUNDAY.  Pray that many Pastors and churches will use this day (or some other

Sunday) to share the importance of Biblical Creation as the foundation of the Christian faith.

Monday, February 10 - Pray that teachers will not get caught up in promoting the world’s anti-Christian agenda but

will stand firm on traditional moral values.

Tuesday, February 11 - Pray for the timely printing and distribution of Vance Nelson’s latest book on the Tower of

Babel.

Wednesday, February 12 - Praise God for the phenomenal success of CMI’s recent focus on social media platforms

to communicate the Biblical Creation message to ‘digital natives.’  Pray that more digital natives would be impacted

by the faith-building information CMI now shares on these platforms.

Thursday, February 13 - Pray for Debbie Alspach, a relatively recent addition to the CSSI Board.

Friday, February 14 - VALENTINES DAY.  Why do we seem to need constant reminders to grow daily in our love

for God and for one another?  May this day help us all to do so!

Saturday, February 15 - Pray for the police and military personnel as they risk their lives in the protection of our

society.

Sunday, February 16 - Pray for opportunities for you to share your creation resources.  Share your books, DVDs;

leave Creation or Answers magazines in waiting rooms; share links to articles or videos from creation websites on

social media, etc.

Monday, February 17 - FAMILY DAY.  Many jurisdictions are designating this day as a time to celebrate and

reinforce the importance of the family as the foundational unit of a strong society.  Pray that this might include a

Biblical understanding of what the family is meant to be.

Tuesday, February 18 - Pray for the ministry of David Rives and his WONDERS CENTER & SCIENCE MUSEUM

located in Dickson, Tennessee, along with their printed, A/V, and internet resources. 

Wednesday, February 19 - Pray for an opportunity for Laurence Tisdall (ACS President) to participate in a

creation/evolution debate.

Thursday, February 20 - Publications like Acts and Facts (from ICR) and other creation magazines are great

resources.  Pray that these creation materials will encourage many hearts and strengthen their Christian walk.

Friday, February 21 - Pray that God would give Curtis Fast success in building tools for managing the CreationBC

membership details that would be easily maintainable and accessible to all of the directors.

Saturday, February 22 - Pray that adequate financial support will continue to the Bryce Homes ministry of UTT so

that widows and orphans in various countries can be reached and supported.

Sunday, February 23 - Pray for Israel.  Pray for wisdom in assessing appropriate strategy and when to de-escalate

active action against its enemies.

Monday, February 24 - Pray for Shirley Dahlgren (CSSI) as she continues to promote creationism and the Christian

faith.

Tuesday, February 25 - Pray God’s blessing on the continuing broadcast of creation programs on various radio

stations in Manitoba that believers will be encouraged and unbelievers challenged to consider the claims of Christ.

Wednesday, February 26 - Pray for wisdom and encouragement for the members of CSAA who operate their

Resource Center distributing great creation materials.

Thursday, February 27 - Thank God for the many wonderful years of ministry by Dr. Gary & Mary Parker.  Pray His

continued blessing on them.

Friday, February 28 - The Saskatchewan Home Based Educators conference is being held in Regina, SK today and

tomorrow.  Pray for the speakers, vendors, and all attendees.


